
DYNAMIC PRICING IN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION 

SYSTEM 

MOHD FAZRI BIN ABDULLAH 

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

MALAYSIA 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

In the name of Allah, the Beneficent and the Merciful. It is with the deepest sense of 

gratitude to Allah who has given the strength and ability to complete this project and 

the thesis as it today. 

I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my project supervisors, Pn Darmawaty 

binti Mohd Ali for all the time she spent answering my numerous questions and her 

time throughout the duration of this project. 

Specials thanks to numerous friends and classmates for their understanding and 

important contribution to the completion of this thesis. 

Finally, special thanks to my family, for all that they have done and without their 

support I would have given up a long time ago. 

ii 



ABSTRACT 

Dynamic pricing is a variation of tariff according to system utilization .It has been 

used as effective solution to alleviate network congestion in mobile networks. This 

method scheme is to provide user satisfaction since there is no guarantee that during 

the time congestion, users will get the service with their expected price. We believe 

this dynamic pricing could potentially offer a soft edge scheme for achieving a more 

efficient use of available resources. This pricing scheme proposed in this project 

based on priority .With the increasing demand for different levels of quality of 

service; it is argued that an efficient pricing scheme should take this trend into 

account. Services with a higher priority can impose delays on services with lower 

priorities, so their cost is higher. When the arrival rate increases for a priority class the 

corresponding price increases as well, and so do the prices for the other classes. 

Indeed, the higher priority a class has, the more expensive it will be to use it, and the 

system must respect this rule at all time. The users know this and can make decisions 

on the class of service required based 

on this principle. 

i i i 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE PAGE 

DECLARATION i 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii 

ABSTRACT iii 

TABLE OF CONTENT iv 

LIST OF FIGURES viii 

LIST OF TABLE x 

LIST OF ABREVIATION xi 

CHAPTER DESCRIPTIOIN PAGE 

INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of Dynamic Pricing 1 

1.2 Objective of project 3 

1.3 Prefaces 3 

LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Dynamic Pricing Art 

2.2 A Self-regulated Dynamic Pricing 

Algorithm for GSM/GPRS Networks 

2.2.1 

2.2.2 

2.2.3 

2.2.4 

2.2.5 

2.2.6 

2.2.7 

Scheme Proposed 

Implementation 

Algorithm Details 

User behaviors model 

Effect of price on demand 

Effect of price on mobility 

Results 

5 

5 

5 

7 

8 

8 

8 

9 

10 

iv 



2.3 

2.4 

Integration of Pricing with Call Admission 

Control for Wireless Networks 

2.3.1 Scheme Proposed 

2.3.2 Definition of the Optimal Call 

Arrival Rate 

2.3.3 Experimental Settings 

2.3.3.1 System Structure 

2.3.4 Pricing Strategy 

2.3.5 Demand Modeling 

2.3.6 Pricing Function 

2.3.7 Results 

Dynamic Pricing in telecommunications systems 

2.4.1 Proposed Dynamic Pricing Concept 

2.4.2 Priority Call Admission Control 

2.4.3 Call Procedure 

2.4.3.1 Call Procedure explanation 

2.4.4 Methodology 

2.4.4.1 Resource portioning 

2.4.4.2 Dynamic Price 

2.4.4.3 System Utilization 

11 

11 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

14 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

20 

21 

21 

INTRODUCTION TO MATLAB AND MATLAB GUI 

3.1 What Is MATLAB? 22 

3.1.1 The MATLAB System 23 

3.2 What Is a GUI? 24 

3.3 What Is GUIDE? 25 

3.3.1 GUIDE Tools Summary 26 

3.3.2 Available Components 28 


