DYNAMIC PRICING IN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM

MOHD FAZRI BIN ABDULLAH

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MALAYSIA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the Beneficent and the Merciful. It is with the deepest sense of gratitude to Allah who has given the strength and ability to complete this project and the thesis as it today.

I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my project supervisors, Pn Darmawaty binti Mohd Ali for all the time she spent answering my numerous questions and her time throughout the duration of this project.

Specials thanks to numerous friends and classmates for their understanding and important contribution to the completion of this thesis.

Finally, special thanks to my family, for all that they have done and without their support I would have given up a long time ago.

ABSTRACT

Dynamic pricing is a variation of tariff according to system utilization .It has been used as effective solution to alleviate network congestion in mobile networks. This method scheme is to provide user satisfaction since there is no guarantee that during the time congestion, users will get the service with their expected price. We believe this dynamic pricing could potentially offer a soft edge scheme for achieving a more efficient use of available resources. This pricing scheme proposed in this project based on priority .With the increasing demand for different levels of quality of service; it is argued that an efficient pricing scheme should take this trend into account. Services with a higher priority can impose delays on services with lower priorities, so their cost is higher. When the arrival rate increases for a priority class the corresponding price increases as well, and so do the prices for the other classes. Indeed, the higher priority a class has, the more expensive it will be to use it, and the system must respect this rule at all time. The users know this and can make decisions on the class of service required based on this principle.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE		PAGE
DECLARATION	i ii iii iv viii x x	
ACKNOWLEDG		
ABSTRACT		
TABLE OF CON		
LIST OF FIGUR		
LIST OF TABLE		
LIST OF ABREV		
CHAPTER	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
1	INTRODUCTION	· · · · · · · · ·
1.1	Background of Dynamic Pricing	1
1.2	Objective of project	3
1.3	Prefaces	3
2	LITERATURE REVIEW	****
2.1	Dynamic Pricing Art	5
2.2	A Self-regulated Dynamic Pricing	5
	Algorithm for GSM/GPRS Networks	
	2.2.1 Scheme Proposed	5
	2.2.2 Implementation	7
	2.2.3 Algorithm Details	8
	2.2.4 User behaviors model	8
	2.2.5 Effect of price on demand	8
	2.2.6 Effect of price on mobility	a

2.2.6 Effect of price on mobility92.2.7 Results10

2.3	Integration of Pricing with Call Admission				
	Control for Wireless Networks				
	2.3.1	Scheme Proposed	11		
	2.3.2	Definition of the Optimal Call	12		
		Arrival Rate			
	2.3.3	Experimental Settings	12		
		2.3.3.1 System Structure	12		
	2.3.4	Pricing Strategy	13		
	2.3.5	Demand Modeling	13		
	2.3.6	Pricing Function	14		
	2.3.7	Results	14		
2.4	Dynamic Pricing in telecommunications systems				
	2.4.1	Proposed Dynamic Pricing Concept	16		
	2.4.2	Priority Call Admission Control	17		
	2.4.3	Call Procedure	18		
		2.4.3.1 Call Procedure explanation	19		
	2.4.4	Methodology	20		
		2.4.4.1 Resource portioning	20		
		2.4.4.2 Dynamic Price	21		
		2.4.4.3 System Utilization	21		

INTRODUCTION TO MATLAB AND MATLAB GUI

3.1	What Is MATLAB?	22
	3.1.1 The MATLAB System	23
3.2	What Is a GUI?	
3.3	What Is GUIDE?	25
	3.3.1 GUIDE Tools Summary	26
	3.3.2 Available Components	28

3